

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) 10/20 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	¹ 115 _
Tab settings	St. III at a state of the state
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PFIZER INC.	Name: PFIZER PRODUCTS INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Davis van Daint David
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Eastern Point Road
Other	Connecticut
June 14, 2004 and	City: Groton State: Zip: 06340
Execution Date: July 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap-	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5747400
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Georgia N. Gounaris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:
26 West 61st Street	_
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	= 1 ¬, и -
Georgia N. Gounaris	September 29, 2004
(Our Ref. NPA 030114:753)	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents:
40.00 di documents to be recorded y Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

PATE

(Pay 10/02)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OWB NO. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIENIS ONLY							
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼								
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
PFIZER INC.	Name: OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.							
ELINDIC.	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment Merger	58 South Service Road,							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:							
Other	Suite 110							
June 14, 2004 and	Melville New York City: State: Zip: 11747							
Execution Date: July 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5747498							
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Georgia N. Gounaris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00							
Internal Address:	X Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: Ladas & Parry								
26 West 61st Street								
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Signature.								
Georgia N. Gounaris Name of Person Signing (Our Ref. NPA 030114:753) Total number of pages including cove	September 29, 2004 Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **PFIZER INC**., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

Patent No. 5747498

AND WHEREAS, **PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, located at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, and **OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at Suite 110, 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring, as joint owners, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEES, as joint owners, their successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this 4 day of June 200 4

PFIZER INC.

[Corporate Seal]

vice tresident

[Title]

PATENTinued]
REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0817

document	and affix	SS WHEREOF, ed their c	orporate s	eals:	S have execut	ted this		
	PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.							
(Corporat	e Seal)							
Attest: DVOUSI	Kyllian	(Title)	Vico Pro	i dent	Attorny - I	Titlel		
	This Z	day of	JJY OSI PHAR		200 A			
	_							

(Corporate Seal)

Vice Resident, Research [Title]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK SEE

on this 14 day of June 2004, before me personally appeared GROVER F. Fulle, JV , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Vice Product Afforms—In — [ac] of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

JANE E. CALLAHAN Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01CA4959877 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires 12/11/2005

[SEAL]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK SEE

on this 14 day of JUNE 2004 before me personally appeared GROVER F. Fulle, JR., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Vice Publish Afforning—IN—FOCT of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

JANE E. CALLAHAN Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01CA4959877 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires 12/11/2005

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0820

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEWYORK
COUNTY OF SUFFOIK

on this 26 day of Joy 2004, before me personally appeared Neil Gbson, to me known, who,

being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

Vice President, Research of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

[SEAL]

PATENT ASSIGNEE REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 10/01/2004